
Department
Dept 
Acronym Agency Last Name First Name Credentials Role  Contact Information

Department of Commerce DoC NIST Phillips Melissa Rep Melissa.phillips@nist.gov
Department of Commerce DoC NIST Wood Laura Alternate Rep laura.wood@nist.gov
Department of Commerce DoC NOAA Trtanj Juli Rep juli.trtanj@noaa.gov
Department of Defense DoD USARIEM Friedl Karl PhD DRI Co-Chair karl.e.friedl3.civ@mail.mil  
Department of Defense DoD USUHS Deuster Patricia Alternate Rep pdeuster@usuhs.mil
Department of Defense DoD Rauch Terry Rep terry.m.rauch.civ@mail.mil
Department of Veterans Affairs VA Utech Anne Rep anne.utech@va.gov
Environmental Protection Agency EPA Miller David Rep miller.davidj@epa.gov
Health and Human Services HHS CDC Blanck Heidi Rep hcb3@cdc.gov
Health and Human Services HHS CDC (NCHS) Ahluwalia Namanjeet PhD, FACN Alternate Rep woq0@cdc.gov
Health and Human Services HHS CDC (NCHS) Rep
Health and Human Services HHS FDA Kavanaugh Claudine Rep claudine.kavanaugh@cfsan.fda.gov
Health and Human Services HHS FDA McKinnon Robin Alternate Rep robin.mckinnon@fda.hhs.gov

Health and Human Services HHS FDA (CFSAN) Mayne Susan Susan.Mayne@fda.hhs.gov
Health and Human Services HHS HRSA DiBari Jessica Rep JDiBari@hrsa.gov
Health and Human Services HHS NIH Davis Cindy PhD Alternate Rep davisci@mail.nih.gov
Health and Human Services HHS NIH Reedy Jill PhD Rep reedyj@mail.nih.gov
Health and Human Services HHS NIH Kuszak Adam PhD Rapporteur kuszakaj@od.nih.gov
Health and Human Services HHS NIH Lynch Christopher PhD Co-Executive Secretary Christopher.lynch@nih.gov

Health and Human Services HHS NIH Regan Karen MS, RD
Database Development Chair and DRI sub-
committee member regank@mail.nih.gov

Health and Human Services HHS OASH Wright Don MD, MPH Acting Co-Chair don.wright@hhs.gov
Health and Human Services HHS OASH Giroir Brett MD Co-Chair ASH@hhs.gov
Health and Human Services HHS OASH Gray Oneika Administrative Assistant to Co-Chair Oneika.Gray@hhs.gov
Health and Human Services HHS ODPHP Olson Richard MD, MPH Alternate Rep and DGA Co-Chair Richard.Olson@hhs.gov
National Aeronautics and Space Admin NASA Smith Scott Rep scott.m.smith@nasa.gov
National Science Foundation NSF Nilsen Wendy PhD Rep wnilsen@nsf.gov
US Agency for International Development USAID BFS Kablan Ahmed Alternate Rep akablan@usaid.gov
US Agency for International Development USAID BFS Thurber Melanie Rep mthurber@usaid.gov
US Agency for International Development USAID BGH Stewart Kellie Alternate Rep kestewart@usaid.gov
US Agency for International Development USAID BGH Peniston Anne Rep apeniston@usaid.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA ARS Klurfeld David Rep and DRI Co-Chair david.klurfeld@usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA ARS Starke-Reed Pam Co-Executive Secretary pamela.starke-reed@ars.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA CNPP Essery Stoody Eve PhD Eve.Essery@fns.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA CNPP Haven Jackie MS, RD Rep and DGA Co-Chair jackie.haven@usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA ERS Guthrie Joanne Alternate Rep jguthrie@ers.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA ERS Variyam Jay Rep jvariyam@ers.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA FNS Lucas Rich Rep Richard.Lucas@fns.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA NIFA Toombs Dionne Alternate Rep dtoombs@nifa.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA OSEC Hutchins Scott PhD Co-Chair Scott.Hutchins@usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture USDA OSEC Simmons Michele Administrative Assistant to Co-Chair michele.simmons2@usda.gov
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